The Annual Meeting of the Baptist State Convention of North Carolina 2023

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
115 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:20 PM
4:15 PM
4:20 PM
4:45 PM
5:30 PM

5:57 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:50 PM

8:15PM

Orchestra set-up team meets at Koury and loads in equipment to access point
for ballroom

Set-up team load in to orchestra area as soon as Pastors' Conference breaks
for lunch

Orchestra arrives at Friendly Avenue Baptist for rehearsal
Orchestra rehearsal begins

Choir arrives

Choir rehearses

Change clothes (if needed) and enjoy a Chick-fil-A meal.
Depart for Koury Convention Center

On choir risers/orchestra area ready to rehearse
Choir/orchestra sound check

Break

Orchestra in place for concert

Orchestra plays four songs - Rejoice the Lord Is King ,How Deep the Father’s
Love, Who You Say | Am, 10,000 Reasons.

Choir to risers

Choir & orchestra concert - Is He Worthy?, One Day (When We All Get to
Heaven) & House of the Lord.

Business Session Begins

Worship time including with additional songs as noted as part of a
commissioning service. Paul Chitwood will be preaching.

Service should finish prior to this time if all goes as planned



