The Annual Meeting of the Baptist State Convention of North Carolina 2023

11:00 AM	Orchestra set-up team meets at Koury and loads in equipment to access point for ballroom
11:30 AM	Set-up team load in to orchestra area as soon as Pastors' Conference breaks for lunch
12:00 PM	Orchestra arrives at Friendly Avenue Baptist for rehearsal
12:30 PM	Orchestra rehearsal begins
1:15 PM	Choir arrives
1:30 PM	Choir rehearses
2:30 PM	Change clothes (if needed) and enjoy a Chick-fil-A meal.
3:20 PM	Depart for Koury Convention Center
4:15 PM	On choir risers/orchestra area ready to rehearse
4:20 PM	Choir/orchestra sound check
4:45 PM	Break
5:30 PM	Orchestra in place for concert
5:57 PM	Orchestra plays four songs - <i>Rejoice the Lord Is King</i> , How Deep the Father's Love, Who You Say I Am, 10,000 Reasons.
6:00 PM	Choir to risers
6:15 PM	Choir & orchestra concert - <i>Is He Worthy?, One Day (When We All Get to Heaven)</i> & <i>House of the Lord.</i>
6:30 PM	Business Session Begins
6:50 PM	Worship time including with additional songs as noted as part of a commissioning service. Paul Chitwood will be preaching.
8:15 PM	Service should finish prior to this time if all goes as planned